



Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Assignment of charge.

Government Order No: 135-JK(SWD) of 2023

Dated : 12.06.2023

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Zameer Ahmad Rishu, JKAS, District Programme Officer, Udhampur shall hold the charge of the post of District Programme Officer, Reasi, in addition to his own duties till Mr. Mohammad Anwar Banday, JKAS, who has proceeded on leave resumes his duties.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government
Social Welfare Department

No: SWD-GZ/17/2023-02 Dated:12.06.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Mission Director, Mission Poshan. J&K.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- Private Secretary to the Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 6. Govt. Order file/Stock file.
- 7. In charge Website.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Under Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department